 Ο
ι τ
ιμ
ές
 επ
ιβ
αρ
ύν

PMO – Max. operating pressure
TMO – Max. operating temperature
How to order: i.e. SW12 DN ½” BSP.
12   bar
150 ºC
1/2" 80 16 62 52 0,6
3/4" 88 19 62 57 0,9
1" 88 23 62 60 0,85
DIMENSIONS (mm)
WGT.
Kgs
SIZE
DN A B DC
POS.Nr. DESIGNATION MATERIAL
1 Body Brass EN12165 /  CuZn39Pb2
2 Glass nut Brass EN12165 /  CuZn39Pb2
3 * Gasket St.Steel / Graphite
4 * W indow glass Tempered borosilicate glass
MATERIALS
*Available spare p arts.
                            ADCA
VALSTEAM ADCA                     We reserve the right to change the design and material of this product without notice.
Produced in accordance with Article 3, paragraph 3 of the PED - European Pressure Equipment Directive - 97/23/EC.               IS 4.111 E 05.15
DOUBLE WINDOW SIGHT GLASS
 DW12 (Bronze)
DESCRIPTION
For monitoring the right operation of a steam trap to avoid
leakage of live steam and consequently big energy losses,
a sight glass is recommended to be installed downstream
of the steam trap.
Double window DW sight glass, has been designed for this
particular application.
Connections are female screwed.
OPTIONS:
USE:
AVAILABLE
MODELS:
SIZES:
CONNECTIONS:
INSTALLATION:
Mica shield discs for steam use
Condensate pipes downstream steam
traps.
DW 12
DN 11/4” to DN 2”
Female screwed ISO 7/1Rp(BS21).
Horizontal or vertical installation.
See IMI, installation and maintenance
instructions.
11/4" 125 55 83 109 50 2,5
11/2" 135 57 83 113 50 2,8
2" 170 70 104 139 60 5
DIMENSIONS (mm)
SIZE
DN A B C D E WGT.
Kgs
                            ADCA
VALSTEAM ADCA                     We reserve the right to change the design and material of this product without notice.
Produced in accordance with Article 3, paragraph 3 of the PED - European Pressure Equipment Directive - 97/23/EC.               IS 4.133 E 05.08
DOUBLE WINDOW SIGHT GLASS
 DW40S (Carbon steel)
DESCRIPTION
For monitoring the right operation of a steam trap to avoid

coils, calorifiers, jacketed kettles, steam boilers, etc.
Connections are male screwed.
How to order: i.e. VB16 DN ½” BSP (0,05-0,10bar)
OPTIONS:
USE:
AVAILABLE
MODELS:
SIZES:
CONNECTIONS:
INSTALLATION:
LIMITING
CONDITIONS:
Stainless steel inlet deflector
Saturated steam and other gases
compatible with the construction
VB16
½” to 1”
Screwed ISO 7/1 RP (BS21)
Vertical installation
See IMI, installation and maintenance
instructions.
12 bar at 150 ºC
16 bar at 120 ºC
                            ADCA
VALSTEAM ADCA                     We reserve the right to change the design and material of this product without notice.
IS 9.302  E 10.17
HUMIDITY SEPARATORS
S16/S  PN 16
DESCRIPTION
S-16 series centrifugal separators remove moisture from
steam and compressed air pipelines. Steam and
compressed air passing through the separator and as a
result of centrifugal forces, impact and swirling effects,
separate the particles with a heavier specific gravity, such
as water and oil droplets, moisture in suspension, dirt and
scale.
The condensate collected at the bottom of the separator,
must be automatically drained by a suitable steam or
compressed air trap.
Connections are threaded.
MAIN FEATURES
Several possibilities of installation.
No moving parts.
OPTIONS:
USE:
AVAILABLE MODELS:
SIZES:
PIPE CONNECTIONS:
INSTALLATION:
HOW TO SELECT:
Zinc plated (compressed air).
Condensate flanged connection.
Steam, compressed air and other gases (Group 2).
S16/S    - carbon steel body.
DN ½” to DN 2”.
Screwed BSP or NPT.
Always with the condensate discharge pointing
downwards.
See IMI, installation and maintenance instructions.
Generally, in an existing plant it is advisable to fit a
separator of the same size of the pipe line. Pressure
drop is normally negligible. For approximate pressure
drop calculation please consult.
Rating Press.
bar
Temp.
ºC
16 50
14 100
13 * 195
12 250
*PMO-Max.operating pressure for saturated steam. Minimum operating temp.: -10ºC. Design code: AD-Merkblatt
** Rating according to EN1092:2007.